SOLANO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT **PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING DIVISION**

ROAD MAINTENANCE BOND

Bond	No.	

Bond No	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENT:	
THAT,	(hereinafter called "Principal") and
	, a
corporation authorized to transact surety busine	ss in the State of California, (hereinafter called
· "Surety"), as Surety, are held and firmly bound u	·
	,
in the full and just sum of	
(\$	_) as set forth in this instrument.
WHEREAS, Principal has been or will be granted	d a permit by Solano County; and
AUTEDEAG ()	

WHEREAS, the supplemental conditions of the permit require that the Principal: (1) perform maintenance work to County roads and other facilities affected by construction performed under the permit; (2) repair any damage to County roads and other facilities resulting from work performed under the permit; and (3) provide security to ensure that any County roads and other facilities that are damaged by the Principal are promptly repaired and, if necessary, reconstructed.

NOW, THEREFORE,

- 1. This bond shall insure that any County roads and other facilities damaged by Principal as a result of work authorized under any Solano County permit are promptly repaired, and if necessary, reconstructed.
- 2. This bond may be called in the sole discretion of Obligee in the event of a failure by Principal to perform its obligations under the above-referenced permit.

3. Notwithstanding the provisions of the per	
 4. The aggregate liability of the Surety under the herein and shall be reduced by any payments of such payments. 5. No right of action shall accrue under this both the named Obligee. 	s made by the Principal or Surety to the extent and to or for the benefit of anyone other than
SIGNED AND SEALED THIS DAY OF	
	Surety: By: Principal: By:
been reviewed and accepted by Solano County.	
This bond is null and void unless acknowledged and accepted by Solano County.	
SOLANO COUNTY	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	